

# **CROOK COUNTY WORK SESSION AGENDA**

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at 9:00 am

# Crook County Administration Conference Room I 203 NE Court St. I Prineville OR

Members of the public and media are welcome to attend in person or via Zoom: Phone: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 962 4214 4333; Passcode: 970900

## **PUBLIC COMMENT**

#### DISCUSSION

1. Compensation schedule report from Vance Jacobson, consultant

Requester: Andy Parks

2. Work session format discussion

Requester: Andy Parks

3. Replacement IGA for management/operations at the Airport

Requester: Andy Parks

Presenter: Andy Parks / John Eisler

4. Transfer of Ownership / Bill of Sale

Requester: Casey Daly
Fairgrounds Manager

5. Library Staff Training Day, October 14, 2024

Requester: Sarah Beeler Library Director

6. Policy Adoption - Suspicious Packages on County Property, Employee Protocol

Requester: Nick Lilly

Capital Projects and Facilities Manager

7. Draft Budget Calendar

Requester: Andy Parks

8. Discuss next steps for County governance structure

Requester: Andy Parks

#### **COURT MEMBER UPDATES**

### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

- 9. ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed.
- 10. ORS 192.660(2)(e) For the purpose of conducting deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to negotiate real property transactions

#### NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

The Crook County Court is the governing body of Crook County, Oregon, and holds work sessions to deliberate upon matters of County concern. As part of its efforts to keep the public apprised of its activities, the Crook County Court has published this PDF file. This files contains the material to be presented before the County Court for its next scheduled work session.

Please note that while County staff members make a dedicated effort to keep this file up to date, documents and content may be added, removed, or changed between when this file is posted online and when the County Court meeting is held. The material contained herein may be changed at any time, with or without notice.

CROOK COUNTY MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, ACCURACY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR FOR ANY OTHER MATTER. THE COUNTY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR POSSIBLE ERRORS, OMMISSIONS, MISUSE, OR MISINTERPRETATION.

Please also note that this file does not contain any material scheduled to be discussed at an executive session, or material the access to which may be restricted under the terms of Oregon law.

If you are interested in obtaining additional copies of any of the documents contained herein, they may be obtained by completing a Crook County Public Records Request form. Request forms are available on the County's website or at the County Administration office at 203 NE Court Street, in Prineville.

Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as a part of this notice. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration office at 447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice.